Dardanup Art Spectacular PORTRAIT PRIZE - SUBJECT'S CONSENT FORM

Please attach the "Subject's Consent" form below, to the reverse side of your art work.

Portraits submitted for the Dardanup Art Spectacular must be produced "from life". This means that the Artist must have met with the Subject in person, and have agreement from the Subject to pose for a portrait.

Photographs may be taken by the Artist and used to complete a portrait in circumstances where the Subject cannot pose for the length of time required to complete the portrait in its entirety.

This form is required as evidence that the Artist has met with the Subject in person, and that the Subject has agreed to pose for the portrait or for photos to be used to prepare a portrait. If the Subject has passed away since the Artist and Subject met in person, this form may be signed by the Subject's executor, or other legal representative.

If the sitter is under 18 years of age as of 1 April of the current year a legal guardian may represent the Subject.

The subject must provide the following written statement that he/she agreed to pose for the

portrait.	
I, (full name of the subject of the portrait/or representative) confirm that I/the subject posed for the portrait with	

and I hereby consent to:

(Artist's name)

- 1. the use and inclusion of the portrait, at the Artist's discretion, in the Dardanup Art Spectacular Portrait Prize and
- 2. the use of the portrait or image/photograph thereof, by Dardanup Arts Inc committee, Prize sponsors and in all media in perpetuity.

Once the portrait is submitted for inclusion in the Prize by the Artist, I understand that I may not rescind my consent.

Signature of the Subject/Representative:		
Date	2:	
Full Name and Signature of Witness (must be over 18 years):		
	Date:	
Artist's signature		
	Date:	